© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 13
Data Sheet
Cisco 220 Series Smart Switches
Simple, secure, and smart business network at affordable prices
In today’s fast-paced business environment, business owners are becoming more selective in their IT investments,
including the network infrastructure. The network is a critical platform for business productivity, and a fast, reliable,
and secure network is more important than ever to help you stay ahead of the competition and grow your business.
With a limited budget, getting the most value for your money becomes especially important.

● Quick start guide
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 12 of 13
Ordering information
Table 3 provides ordering information for Cisco 220 Series Smart Switches.
Table 3. Ordering information
Model name Order product ID  Description
Fast Ethernet
SF220-24 SF220-24-K9-xx 24 10/100 ports
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
SF220-24P SF220-24P-K9-xx 24 10/100 PoE+ ports with 180 W power budget
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
SF220-48 SF220-48-K9-xx 48 10/100 ports
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
SF220-48P SF220-48P-K9-xx 48 10/100 PoE+ ports with 375 W power budget
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
Gigabit Ethernet
SG220-26 SG220-26-K9-xx 24 10/100/1000 ports
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
SG220-26P SG220-26P-K9-xx 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 180 W power budget
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
SG220-28MP SG220-28MP-K9-xx 24 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375 W power budget
4 Gigabit SFP port
SG220-50 SG220-50-K9-xx 48 10/100/1000 ports
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
SG220-50P SG220-50P-K9-xx 48 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports with 375 W power budget
2 Gigabit RJ45/SFP combo port
Each combo port has one 10/100/1000 copper Ethernet port and one SFP Gigabit Ethernet slot, with one port
active at a time.
The -xx in the product ID is a country/region-specific suffix. For example, the complete product ID of SG220-26 for
the United States is SG220-26-K9-NA. Please refer to Table 4 for the suffix to use for your country or region.
Table 4. Country/region suffix for product ID
Suffix Country/region
-NA USA, Canada, Mexico, Colombia, Chile and rest of LATAM
-BR Brazil